percent (2%) effective the first pay period that includes July 1, 2026. 

 Additional District contribution of two hundred fifty dollars ($250) per month to the 
cafeteria benefit plan effective the first pay period that includes July 1, 2024 for a total of 
$1,815 per month); an additional one hundred thirty-five ($135) per month to the 
cafeteria benefit plan effective the first pay period that includes July 1, 2025 for a total of 
$1,950; and an additional two hundred fifty dollars ($250) per month to the cafeteria 
benefit plan effective the first pay period that includes July 1, 2026 for a total of $2,200.

[...]

three percent (3%) effective the first pay period that includes July 1, 2026. 

 Additional District contribution of two hundred fifty dollars ($250) per month to the 
cafeteria benefit plan effective the first pay period that includes July 1, 2024 for a total of 
$1,815 per month; an additional one hundred thirty-five ($135) per month to the cafeteria 
benefit plan effective the first pay period that includes July 1, 2025 for a total of $1,950; 
and an additional two hundred fifty dollars ($250) per month to the cafeteria benefit plan 
effective the first pay period that includes July 1, 2026 for a total of $2,200.

[...]

leave pay which equals or exceeds the amount of leave pay which the Unit member has 
elected to cash-out. 

 Annual Vacation Accumulation:  For Assistant to the Fire Chief, Clerk of the Board, 
EMS Nurse, Finance Director, Fire Marshal, and Human Resources Director, maximum 
vacation hours will cap at six hundred sixty-eight (668) hours. 

Resolution No. 2024-17 
Page 3 of 3 

Pay Period Accrual Rate 
Annual 

Accrual Rate by 
Pay Period 

Max. Allowable 
Unused Balance 

1-26 104 Hours 4.00 Hours 430 

27-52 112 Hours 4.31 Hours 430 
53-78 120 Hours 4.61 Hours 430 

79-104 128 Hours 4.92 Hours 430